Baltimore County Development Processing B
County Office Buildirg "

+ ' :
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Jowson, Maryland 21204

woverber 12, 1997 .

John . Wetzel, Esquire
Riles, Sarton & Wilmer
1400 Leggy Mason Tower

111 S. Calvert Street
Baltimore, MD 21202-6185

Zoning Verification
133Q¢ Yerk Road
ath Election District

Dear Mr. Wetzel:

Your letter dated October 27, 1337 has been referred to me for
reply. The above referenced property is also identified by three tax
identification numbers 190004626, 2-25-C21731, and 20-00-001732. This

B property currently has the zoning cf ®.05. a=d B.R.-5.5. I have enclosed for
- your reference a porticn of the Baltimcre Zounty zoning map and have outlined
g the approximate location of the property lires.

- This property was subject in zoning case 85-231-X. This case was

. the special exception which allowed this cffize building to be built in an R.O.

' zone. I have included the case file fcr your reference, the site must have
been built in accordance with this site gplz= ts ke in compliance with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulstioeos. I ®ave checked with the enforcement
section of this department and they have indiIzated to me that there are no
active zoning citations on this property.-

I trust that the irfermatioz set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the recuest. If you need further
information or have any gquestions, plezse 3o not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.
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Sincerely,
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Catherire X. Milten

Plarnner 121

Zoning revied
CAM:rye

c: zoning case 85-231-X

Enclosure

€3 Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papet




8e-407-A

3/13/86
3/13/86
4/14/86
4/15/86

W/SYorkRd.,203'Nof thec/lof Greenridge Rd. Extended %th Elec. Dist,
(1300 York Rd.)

Variance - filing fee $188.00 - York Green Limited Partnership

Hearing éate set for 4/14/86, at 10:15 a.m.

Advertising & Posting - 86-407-4

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoming Variances
to permit a 50.04 sq. ft. double-faced, illuminated, free-standing sign in

lieu of the allowed 8 sq. ft. non-illuminated building wall =ign is GRANTED
with conditions. '
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IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE } Testimony from Mr. Smith and Mr. Fick was that all of the conditions set - _ - .
SW/S of York Road, 39.4' SW ] The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 203.3.B.2, pursuant to Section !
of Greenridge Road - 9th * ZONING COMMISSIONER | forth in Sectinn 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) will be e
Election District : * 502.1, BCZR. :
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY » satisifed. 5
MacKenzle Properties, Inc., . . It 1is clear that the BCZH permit ti.e use requested by the Petitioner in a
_ * Case No. 85-231-X = One issue of importance is the height of the proposed bullding. A Class B . ) i
Petitioner : R-0 Zone by special exception, It is equally clear that the proposed use would Lo
* ; office building can be no higher than 35 feet, Section 101 - Office Building, : o - . s . i ( ) : {}
3 . not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vizinity. Therel'ore, it ujst be g
’ * ) ) * ) ’ ) ) ) ) | | Class B, BCZR, and the height of a bullding is the vertical distance measured “'Vq determined whether the conditions as delineated by Section 5(02.1 have heen sat §
F : 1 ~ : 1 . ave - i
> S L
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF [AW : from the average grade to the average elevation of the roof of the highest ] isfied by the Petiti £ =¥
. ; : fied by the Petitioner. '
The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a Class B office ‘ story, as defired in Section 101 - Building Height. After Lewl a1l of the testi 4 evid red. it E
_ 3 reviewing al e testimony and evidence presented, appears ;
building in a R-0 Zone, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Ex- ' The proposed building is unusual as 1t is composed of two roof lines with Lhat the special excetion should be geanted with - - ;
A z < b e granted wi certain restrictions, as more i
hibit 1. " one hilgher than the cther. The "H-shaped" bullding has wings with dormers which fully described bel
1 > e ol " :
. _ _ : ;
l' The Petitioner, by the Contract Purchaser, MacKenzie Properties, Inc. (Mac- have roof lines lower than the roof line of the main building. The Zoning Of- The Petitioner had the burd £ adduci test 4 id hict {
, _ - the burden of adducing test.mony and 'evidence which '
: L Kenzie), appeared and was represented by Counsel. Also appearing and testify- : fice computed the height of the building from the average grade to the average . ,
;8 O : would show that the proposed use met the prescrihbed standards and requirements
g ¥ \ ing on behalf of the Petitioner were Gary T, Gill, Executive Vice President of ' ! elevation of the roof of the main building, while the Petitioner averaged the set forth in Section 502.1. 1In fact. the Petiti h . that th 4 L
¥ 5 .1, ct, e Pe ioner has shown tha 2 propose P
i N § MacKenzie, Nathaniel Fick, a registered engineer, and Donald Smith, a registered ; ; : . . P
o , Nat ) 7, ’ ’ roof lines of the wings and the main building. The difference 1s 3 feet, i.e., - B . )
3 \?} use would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and would nct ?
architect, There were no Protestants, C 38 feet as opposed to 35 feet. ‘
N | Fp > fe actually adversely affect the public interest. The facts and circumstances of ¢ 3*
: Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned R-O and D.R.5.5, is ! The Baltimore County Building Code (BOCA), p. 31, defines building height the use proposed by the Petitio 46 ot show that th 4 v eh
3 5] f ner not show tha e propcsed use at the par-
; adjacent to York Road in Lutherville. The Petitioner proposes to construct a : as the vertical distance from the grade to the top of the highest roof beams of ticular location described by Petitio 's Exhibit 1 ld h d ;
. . 114 ] y Fe ner's Exhibi wou ave any adverse im=
! three-story Class B office building, consisting of approximately 60,000 square a flat roof or the mean level of the highest gable or slope of a hip roof. pact  abo d s d that inh el iated with h (a1 '
. ve and beyon 1at  inherently asscciated with such a special exception
feet, on those 4} acres zoned R-O and fronting York Road. The building will ' i There is no disparity between the BCZHR and the BOCA. It is clear thai tne Balt- s use irrespective of its location within th Schuit Pritt 412 A.2d
| se 5 in the zone. Schuitz v. Pritts, 3 .
- i :‘y crnsist of approximately 50,000 square feet of gross leasable general office : imore County Council intended that the bullding height be measured from the av- 1319 {1581)
o ) spade., Residential use will be retained for the rear portion and landscaped : : g
\ = \\:) ‘ | g er‘aje grade to the average elevation of the highest roof line of the highest X Y The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general
- :-'-" ;\ \ Bu s areas will be provided. Indeed, the Petitloner has entered into and exe- ':'J\_ J; stony. Any contrary finding would be inconsistent with the cbvious intent of 3 \ E\ . Ja_r . . .
: - (- \3 = 9 4% = VR B B e of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or
; 1 a'all cutdshan agreement containing restrictive covenants with the Orchard Hills Com- W) o the [Hislature when it enacted the various laws defining building height. ¥ BN s : ' _
: ] =N : 3 Jou N : P 5‘: }- allfys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning
1 e : . h 4 L4
; ; 0= v N mun Association which will be recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore 8\ owever, inasmuch as the difference in computation is minor and as there is [ =i i . _ ‘ ' _
!. ”‘E?;—US B . . | . - ] e - o ‘a.«‘s ication, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of
EP-«:E ~ k= "\<\ J Couply. See Petitioner's Exhibit 5. These covenants delineate the conditions - u_:‘{ no adjerse impact on the putlic interest, as exhibited by the agreement invoking \< the ﬁjzﬁ
‘ PSEQ IS 3 @ 1> f el .
e Aoy I J © . 4= 9 .. X = 9] -
% B 0o K> \\é\ ] agrf®& upon by both parties as to buffer areas, site lighting, vehicle access : é *q resfictive coventants cited above, the proposed building will be approved as : \3. RN E i . .
; EEE’J ) PN 3 . ‘ U\ N (_.)\ » E}’ur‘suant to the advertisement, posting of property, ond public hearing
: arg : ; E" G, ('\ pOi 'IES, bUildiI’lg materials, etc., The proposed buildlng was approved by the - E Q\ shou zﬁon Petitioner's Exhibits 1 thr‘ough 4. ) Q\ Lf, .
; E g | » e TN T f [« 4 hel 2 and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of JSection 502.1
tfac & ) Couhty Review Graup~(CGR} on January 10, 1985. foc . '  foe
| - < 2 p— AT ¥ s : WU
_ oo = > 2 92 =
e S50 o oy : % 5 E -2 - S - Sy 3
| - - EN
LED o - © ® MICROFILMED
oo “r = ] -
L Bar ] - — (_
: 11 &~ e ... - -
? Q. ?' . . A A i . i L it S
j =B o= '?’m?i, _ e
/ RN P— “ e " . ) o
Rt e s C AR DI G Q - O i :
- R ‘ : Sl - o 7 R - ‘ ] FAOM THE OFFICK OF . % ) )
{n‘“ - o ga : ‘ K 3 o o ; GEQRGE WILLIAM STEPHENS. JR. & ASSOCIATES, tg
) A .y : ’ R S e ‘ ENGINEERS : -
i . _ ' _ e ' ; having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not . 303 ALLEGHENY AVENUL TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
: ' : ' : . o e _ being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted, Description to Accompany A Petition February 5, 1986 9th Election District
™~ "_\_ﬁ i ’ ] 7 7 For A Sign Variance.
e i w ' Therefors. IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 3
| - K RE: York Green
SR this ‘_—t day of March, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exception fer B
§ < o L . o . e Point of beginning being located North 31° West 203 feet # from the point
g | : _ LI a Class B office building in a R-O Zone e and the same is hereby GRANTED, from ‘ | of intersection of the centerlinesof York Road and Greenridge Road, thence in a LOCATION * West Side of York Road, 203 feet North of the Centerline of
i g I 0 and after the date of this Order, subject. however, to the following restric- clockwise direction: Greenridge Road Extended
s ; = . ’ ' ! 3 "
S i i tions: - 1) South 68° 26' 43" West 20.00 feet DATE AND TIME: Monday, April 14, 1986, at 10:15 a.m.
A : , : B ' 2)  North 21° 33' 17" West 20.00 feet
= C Cane No. BiHedOT-A . . ; £ 1di
3 R - : . 1. The terms and conditions delineated in the Restrictive g 3)  North 68° 26% 43" East 20.00 feet and PUBLIC HEARING: ?oom 1061:’aC0111nt§ Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
‘ g BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIC Covenant Agreement and the Agreement in Consideration : . - o owson, Farylan
4 - E OF PLANNING § ZONING of Restriciive Covenants entered into and executed be- t 4!  rsuth 21° 331* 17" East 20.00 feet to the place of beginning, The 2 Compicsi ¢ Baltd County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
[ ) ' . ~ i - e Zoning Commissioner o more unty,
L ‘ County Offi P tween the Petitioner and the Orchard Hills Community E Contaiai~z 133 s.f. + or .009 Ac. +. . . . .
L "t W).' Chesgeez}:zlﬁ;gﬁug Association, dated November 13, 1984, shall be and are P - - Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearirg:
ﬁ = R - _ Towson Maryl.':and 21204 hereby incorporated in their entirety and made part of bog
B » 1
B , this Order, ;
' Your petition has b ' ; ' i Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a 50.04 square foot double face,
4 : 14 day of een receaveg”gd accepted for filing this 2. If the Petitioner deternines that a minor change to the L3 freestanding, illuminated sign in lieu of the permitted & square foot
Bk B th SMerch 0, 19es. 0 site plans, Petitioner's Exhibits 1 through &, is ! non-illuminated building wall sign
j o needed, no hearing will be necessary to amend said o
5 o plans. However, notice of the proposed modification '
~ g ) _ % must be given to representatives of the Orchard Hills é
e Z; : - i ‘ : e Community Association and the People's Counsel. P
- kS . l.“ . ; - [
® . — D .
; PR ) P ARNOLD foN ] 3. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be
. ' . R Zonin . : granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti- oo
O e g ‘ Yori Green g f:siloner - ;o tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this ¢
: : -Petitioner Limited Partnersilp Received by: a _?' time 1s at its own risk until such time as the applica- (THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY) ]
Petitioner's T e e R T ' ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If, B
Attorney  R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire Chairman, Zoning }glans-’ P for whatever reason, this Urder ls reversed, the Peti- o : Being the property of __ Yurk Green Limited Partpershig » 8% shown on plat
Advisory Committee : tioner would be required to return, and be responsible .3 1 filed with the Zoning Office v
j for returning, sald property to its coriginal condition. f ) pian 1ile l g : -
: .o 13 : . z
. H ; In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
* S ; Ef’ within the thirty {30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, howevef,
_ L et oy _ P - N ' Q"{ . eitertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
-‘ N g2 .1-:.. V : e «_L-w...:)jnWr‘f#f*a:-;‘.ﬁ-w»y.r.A;v.;_-r-\r:‘%Fr":?f_jg:-*.;-.»T.-_A R Y T S T R TS A WA YR NN R e agpies S CD I}lssioner. Of‘ fr)r good cause shown. Such request must be recei\'ed in writlng by the date Qf the
o o - nE : %\ Y BET timgre County | hearing set above or made a € g
R 5 1305 AN 5 BY ORDER OF
- % SO R . L N R I/t £
e s v = 3 W \gf Ad/s ARNOLD JABLON
> $i ' : 1S ) : ZONING COMMISSIONER
. | """'\‘\l“ cce 2 Bruce Alderman, Esquire _ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
o T . o 8 \2 Eeople's Counsel 3
: S jo= Y o4 & %!
_.‘. } . ?3' - —— 3 '.'\: :‘- A
4 - A < 3
il R a-a { E
- ki . ) Ll Ll ~y PYSFN : 3 I
7 a = CRAFILTLG . ;
ez - - - 4= ¢
. i N - T T - o i ]
‘g.; s o - Yo R Ao . . e : i AT TS W AT A T U A RS, T WA L T R i T G T T 0 T R A ST L O, ST S kT e, g T v, TR > i LS &) e .1 —,,.,—- ' % % I
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BXKLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Maryland Department of Transportation William K. Hellmana
. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ] Secretary
; State Highway Administration
4 Hal Kassof
March 21, 1986 i Administ: stor
" TO..Arnold Jablon Date. March 31, 1986 ________ ————
" : ikl lviui'uih gt “=——- ittt Rt February 25, 1986
T ‘ ! Zoning Commissioner E??WYcWan BLDG. R. Bruce flderman, Esquire ? ’
W. Chesapeake Ave, .
) FROM__Norman E. Gerber, Director ___ Towsor, aryiana 21304 | 29 West Susquehanna Avenue i Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
o Office of Planning and Zoning ’ y o Zonlng Commissioner Item No. 287
ooe i County Office Building Property Owner: York
. - e
SUBJECT....Zoning Petition No. 86-407-A and §6-408-A RE: Item No. 287 - Case No. 86-407-A : rowson, Maryland 21204 52?:263?;%;“
- York Green Limited Partnership - q Location: WS/York Road
5 Fetitioner 3 (Route 45}
i This 1s the kind of signage that this office would like to encourage in MEMBERS Sear M. Alderman. Variance Petition Att: James Dyer 203 ft. N. of centerline
Baltimore County. The proposed new regulations would allow such a sign and Burcau of ) ) i gfgi?enrég?}?ngd gx(t)-
8 would allow it t illumi j " " . _ Xisting P oReU.
S uld atiow © be illuninated subject to a "no glare" requirement Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group Proposed Zoning : Var.
g‘;a"'?gzeg;qﬁeerinq (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced to permit a 50.04 sq. foot
o petition. The comments frem the CRG have been added to those of the ] (double face) free
NORM~ . State Roads Commission Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this case file. They : | standing, illuminated
titw E. GERBER, A[[P, : . ) L,
Office of Plansing and in Bureau of are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action sign in lieu of the
:1ng g Fire Prevention requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or allowed 8 sq. non-
NEG/JGH/dmi Hcalth Department problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing illuminated, bldg.
Project Planning on this case. The Director of FPlanning may file a written report with 3 wall sign
_ the Zoning Commissicner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of Acres: .009
Building Department the requested zoning. District: 9th
Board of Education
Zoning Administration This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed Dear Mr. Dyer:
e | . filing certificate ard a hearing scheduled accordingly.
ey I stri . .
| DLZméﬁnt Cn review of the submittal for sign variance for
? Very truly yours, Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forward to
i ) » the State Highway Administration Beautification Section,
3 L E, } c/o Morris Stein, (659-1642), for all comments relative
7 . i .
JAMES E. DYER ( ] to zoning
1 Chairman = Very truly yours,
R Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ;
JED:nr E W /f
) Charles Lee, Chief
. Enclosures Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
cc: George William Stephens, Jr. by: George Wittman
& Associates, Inc.
303 Allegheny Avenue CL-GW:es
Towson, Maryland 21204
5 cc: J. QOgle
B M. Stein w/ attachment
My talephone number is 301-659-1350
- Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speach
PR 3 3B3-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Siatewide Toll Free
o . e 1 N 3 P.0. Box 7171 707 North Calvert St., Ballimore, Marylang 21203 - 0717
4 tPs-008 T .
P _,_.,J\ X
Q% _.N — - - - i -~ b - S
S :‘:" t’m . Q‘ . ._f‘i’\; | o L
R , 5 o e Ye—ist R
E S 'y hd + £
e O O O : Q
A1) BALTIMORE COUNT
Farai) FIRE DEPARTMENT BALTIMORE COUNTY b 26, 1986 .
TOWSON,MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT G pEP\MlTS & UCENSES Fe ruary ’ BALTIMORE COUKTY, MARYLAND
494-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610 SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: 1/9/85
Hﬂﬁ.H.RHNCKE
ChHE February 21, 1986 TED ZALESKI, JR. FROM: ZONING OFFICE

Mr. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Attention:

RE: Property Owner: York G:een Ltd. Partnership

Location: W/S York Road, 203' N of centerline of Greenridge Road Ext.

Zoning Agenda:

Item No.: 287 Meeting of 2-18-86

GCentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has beeq su{veyed by t@lsd
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X" are applicabi» and require
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
daccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 1.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site skall be made to comply with all applx:cal.)le parts of @e
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operatiomn.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the gite shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National ?1{6 Pro?ect;on
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Sarfety Code”, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy.,
Site plans are approved, as drawn.

Sk L T N P AN e
The Fire Prcvention Bureau has nc cqmments, at this time.

) F edd

Noted and

DIRECTOR

Proparty Quner)
Lecations
Distriots

D. Commeroial:

() et

us22/85

REVIEHERg ; Approve@: .
Plgnnifig Cfoup %l ‘VFi:e Prevention Bureau
Spécial Inspection Division ot LSRR e

/mb

A e T i D TR gl TR PRI SRS TS T e Y T

G. The Teques*sd varisace sppears to conflict with Bectics a) ’
County Building Code.

Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Plaming snd Zonlng

Towson, Maryland 21204 :

Dear Mr. Jsblons

Comments oo Item 6 287 Zoning Adviscry Comittes Mesting sre as follows:

York Green Limited Partnership '
W/S York Road, 203 feet N of c/1 of Greenridge Road extended
9th.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall confrzm to the Baltimore County Building
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (4.¥.8.1. #117-1 = 1960} and other applicabls Codes and Standards,

Code as adopted by Council Bill w1785,

A bulléing snd cther miscellaneous pernits shall be required bafors the start of any consiruction.

C. Residentials Two este of construction drawvings are required to file a permit application. The seal of a
registered in Marylané Architect or Enginser is/is not required oo plans and techrical data,

Three sets of oconstruction drawings sealed and wigned by s registered in Maryland Architect

or Engineer shall be required o fils with s permit spplication. Reproduced sesls aTe not scceptable.

E. All Use Growps except B-lL Single Fanily Detached Dwollings require & minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior wails closer than €'=0 to mn interior lot line. BR-L Uss Groups reguire a one hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built on
wall. Bes Table i01, Section 1L07, Seotion 1L06.2 and Table 1LO2, HNo openings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'.0 of & interior lot line.

an interior lot line mhall require s fire or pasty

7. The structure doss not appear to ocomply with Table 505 for permissable Raight/ares. Reply to the requested
veriance by this effice cannct oe conaidered until the mecessery dats pertaining to height/area and
construstion type is provided, Gee Teble LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr conta:t this department,

¢ of the Baltimore

H. Whem filing for & required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also
be filed sloag with three sete of acceptabls constructionm plens indicating how the sxisting structure is
to be sltered in order to comply with the Code requirepasts for the nev us.
Enginesr seals are usually rsquired, The change of Use Groups ars from Use
to Mixed Ures

Maryland Architectural or
to Une -
+« See Bectiom 12 of the Pulliing Code.

I. The propossd project appears to be looated in a Flood Flatn, Tidal/Riverine. FPlease see the attached
¢opy of Section S16.,0 of the Building Code am sdopted by Bill #17-85. 65ite plans shall show the correct
elevations sbove mes lwvel for the 1ot and the finish floor levels inoluding bassment.

Signs shall comply with Article 19 as amended by Bill #17-85.

E. These abbreviated comments riflect ouly ot the information provided by the drewings subzmitted to the Qifice
ef Plaming and Zoning and are not intended to be construed as the full extent of any ptnut._ ._.‘ denired
the spplirant may cbtain mdditional information by vimiting Boom 122 of the County Cffice Building at il
W: Chesapeake Avenus, Towsen, Maryland Z. 204,

pY: C, E. Burnhan, “hief
Building Plans Review
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PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION: n/s York Rd. ovposite Greenridee Rd.

PLAN: o////

York Green

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

"DISTRICT:

9th Flection District PLAT:

These commeii.: -war'e written on the CRC plan and accompanying elevation drawings

12;"?!’51;.

dated

1. A Special Exception for a Class B Office Building, Item 181,was filed on

12/21/BL with the Zoning Office.

If CRG approval occurs, final approval

of any building permits is contingent upon the outcome of the zoning
hearing. - .

2. There are several revisions needed on both the elevation drawings and CRG
plan prior to plan approval.

8.

C.
d.

o

v T

The elevation drawings show the parapet extending more than L' above
the limiting height of 35'. The top of the parapet is considered to
be the top of the railing therefore the overall height appears to be
approximately L7'. The building should either be redesigned so that
the height of the parapet is no more than 39' or a Variance may be
requested.

The CRG plan shows "basement cormectors" between Wing B and Wings

C & D. These connections are evidently above grade and do attach
the wings mzking this all one building. The connection rmst be more
clearly labeled on the plan.

A note must be added to the CRC plan which states that all amenity
open space which adjoins a parking lot will be a minimum 7' in width,
and i0' in width if adjacent to the building.

Note 4 with regard to R. 0. signage must state that the sign mst be
on the building wall. '

It should be noted that the guardhouse shown on the plans is pot
permitted in an R.0. zone sinca a Class B office building allows
no more than one building on a lot.

It should be noted that the 8' X 14' compact car spaces are accep=
able but only because they are excess spaces.

3. The D. R, 5.5 portion of the site will require a final development plan.
On the final development plan the following height and area requirements
must be met.

DIzsz

15" window to lot line
35' windovw to tract boundary
LO' between facing windows
all height to height requirements if there arenc wirdows on the units

. L
A)ﬂ'\-p CM;

DIANA ITTER
Zoning Associate III
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BALTIMORZ COUNTY, MARYLAND

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

SUBJECT:

FROM:

ATE:  January 9, 1985

PROJECT KAME: York Creen PLAN D 0.0.4:0.6.0.06 05000700000

COUNCIL § ELECTION DISTRICT IX-444 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

FLAT

The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan and has the following
coments:

The property located on the South side of this site ie zoned 2.0, and is
- proposed for office development. This office concurs with the Department of
. Traffic Engineering's recormendation that an in common entrance be provided
opposite Greenridge Road to serve both developments. An access easement
must be recorded for the use in common arca which establishes access rights,
utility rights and maintenance responsibilities.

The possibility of interaal vehicular and pedestrian _access between this site
and the Heaver property to the North must be studied since the Heaver
property 1s also proposed for office development in the R.O. zone,

v/// A formal request for modification of Landscape Manual standard for use of a
stockage fence along the South side of the site has not been submitted to
this office. The fact that the adjoining property is zoned R.O. is not
sufficient reason to justify the waiver to the required 8' landscape strip.
It is recomended thav the parking in this area be redesigned to accamocdate

1and§cap1ng. A Final landscape plan prepared by a registered landscape
architect must be approved by this office prior to issuance of any permits.

The panhandle driveway must be 16' wide and should be relocated opposite
Malbey Court. Lots I and 2 must also use the panhandle driveway for access.
The trash pad ard mail box area must be detailed on the Final Development Plaa.

It is recomended that the mail boxes be clustered and the trcsh pad area
be attractively fenced.

A Final Development Plan, a vlat, and a Final landscape Plan will be required
for the residential lots prior to issuance of any permits.

Ao e

S. Carrell
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¥
YTER-OFFIC CORRESPONDENCE . COUNTY REVIEN GROUP ; .
INTER-OFFICE = COMVENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS “ 0 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA.NQ . " . - .
1 : UNTY MENT OF HEALTH : / “"‘ " st
3 Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director - BALTIMORE €O PEPAR
1 T Environmental Support Services PO YR« B , DATE s
oo EnEnmenE SRR Date....J 22 PP INLEESSS Vier brecy) 1 ATE: _January 7, 1995 . |
| FR Leofanie G, Tagked i — — : SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMM
OM.__L 222 r----_“—"‘--———‘--—'—'-'—@- ------ ' Subdivision Hame, gection and/or Flat FROM » MENTS BALTIMORE COUNTY, @ . ol
§ Waste and Watér Quality Managem nt Q ! \[) . C Z/ ){A /4 BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT SUBJECT: COUN : s MARYLAND "
4 sumsecr....EMVIRONMENTAL EEFECTS repoRT__Yocl Grot G Wt Theee G W G pRint ¥ il Comtmin 3 {ENT, FIRE PREVENTION PUREAU NTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
: Name . Developer and/or Enyineer ' oseph Kelly FROM: TN DATE: 1/9/85 ;
X h M: ZONING OFFICE H
' - . . E,—. . N - ."
| cra weeTvG Qs lo, 185 i 1 See Bl LT Dosa | _Putds f |
; Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage wWater Sewer FEO 3 PROJECT NAME « ! o
kK : o UMIES e TS TS T JECT NAME_York Green g ANE: York Green LN L/
S L e PRELI) . N:
S PLAN REVIEW NOTES COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: PROJECT NUMBER_CRG Apenda 1/10/85 THINARY PLAN LOCATION: n/s York Rd. opposite Greenridee Rd o E
: : - ' - - ired: a min i i thi ' /85, 10:00 : aridge Rd. DE :
I 1. OCt s  cormpadin  Qansl  Six  Femn ool Jots ow ___ soil percolation tests 2ne required; a minimm of two £est 7rE required within LOCATION: 1310 Y ‘ am__TENTATIVE PLAN DISTRICT: 9th Election Distri VELOFPMENT PLAN: ¥ »
g U (Describe Site) _ a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For Jurther ork Road on District 1
T.49 act information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762. DISTRICT: 9 DEVELOPMENT DLAN PLAT: t
] . . - g’) . . L ; .
; Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, must be FINAL BLAT : ™
8 . S 1 P ' ; . submitted prior to approval of plat, _____ are not required and the plat can : SLAT _ ese comments were writ :
| 2 [ oy water and wlee sewer is proposed be approved as cubmitted.- Contact this Sffice for more camplete information, 5 dated 12/7/8L. ten on the CRG plan and accempanying elevatd )
; * ’Yl,o gfreanmna . / 494-2762. / / Comments - ) evetlion drawings -
3 - =3 ~ 1 1. A . :
{(Describe streams on-site) Public sewers , public water , must be utilized and/or extended to 1 B 12?§$7éi1 ?bt‘}fieption for a Class B Office Buildi
4 serve the property. . Proposed buildin ! of ‘with the Zoning Office, If lding, ltem 181,was fil
| ' _ o to meet the gs shall be designed any buildirg permits is ¢ £ CRG approval occurs, fi 1ed on ¢
: A Hydrogeological study and Erwvirormental Effects Report for this subdivision, e Code =nd th anllcable provisions of and chStI‘ucted SO as hearing, ontingent upon the outcome o;‘ + rnal al?Proval
— must be sybmitted are not required, is incomplete and must - e NFPA 101 Li of the Fire Prev : _ 2. There are sev . - e zoning i
. g xn ife Safety Code, 1 revention % 1 several revisions needed |
5. Ny w2t be revised, _; mas/have been reviewed arnd approved. B 2.vFire flow test i ' ‘ y 1981 Edition. - 1 z a-;hprior to plan approval eded on both the elevation drawing P
: {(Describe wetland soils on-site) A Water Fppropriation Permit Rpplication, rust be submitted, has Water Dent. on Yoriegulred to be conducted by th ; | th: ﬂ;ﬁ?im drawirgs show the parapet ) , 4 CRG P
: N been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots Secessitates a public hearing with Test results are to bgag as close to proposeg S'E Baltimore City - be the t ing height of 35'. The ‘topf:f ii‘tendmg more than L' aliove F
UV IPORS Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process / Protection Engineer. orwarded to the office ;fe+§§ ?,?Ssible. u approxim:];egi E?? railing therefore the ov:rg.alliaﬁeF is considered to ?
— S 1t is recomerded the plan, be approved as submitted, be approved as z roposed t ire 3 the height of the. age building should either bee:l:gg: appears to be : T
. ¢ : cubmitted subject to the folTowing conditions noted: a.;lis_c—LE“—f Lo L emo wid panhandle drivewa requested, parepet i3 no more than 39' o signed so that .
5. Storm Water Management el required. A bed 1-&-€5 al th and of a hard Qurfacgs must be a minimum of 16 f b. The CRG plan sh r 2 Variance may be
2 a S ol = ca e i ows " !
S0 ‘ . pparatus, weighing 50,000 po pable of supporting eme et in C &D. These comn basement connectors" between Wi £
7. o propesed impervious area. 4 . v pounds on two axles rgency the wing . ecticns are evidently ab % Wirg B and Wings :
. 1t is recamended this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and.or -~ Submitted site pla ; : cle g mzeking this all one buila"n Y above grade and do attach -
omments. spacin n fails to indi arly labeled on the - - irg. The connecti - Povs
— ¢ n g at 300 feet i icate proposed fi c. A not e ‘plan. cn must ve more {
RESPONSES REVISIONS AND/OR COMMENTS: Standard Design Menuay cTvals according to Baltings fgdrant open :p::lﬂwﬁf added to the CRG plan which stat
) - : ore County e which adjoins ) states that all .
- : . . . . : . and 10' in a parking lot will Iy - amenity
- _ The EnV1ropmenta] Effects Report i3 not approved. In order /1' 7‘1- aléwg-ﬂé‘,e ‘ Ay wcé'/ ,Z:'UI/A?/( a e :t‘ E <o 6 S‘uslness building wings A, B ——— K ; d. Note withwidth if adjacent to the buildj_ngbe a minimm 7' in width, k
' al, tne owing checked items/conainions must be met. ) 4 - < . F us ue ? ' ave A e 0, 8
1o receive approval, t foll g check d it [condit b oy N n/i K " Q—i_ /L ,?"*Lt' / / (&{{ “’_CE;\J y (u_/} ) i L ngﬁigidiﬂgd Ei) COVered’walkgayg gnd IPOEI‘ access for fire on the buildizga::ﬁco R ignage must sta;e that the si E
‘ _ . " g L P . L P : J_S. an L ag : . ) gn' mst b X
v~ The Environmental Fiudects report is approved, subject to the Zj/ 9 - . a0 ga , 1s_unacceptable as sho; of roadways in rea e. Tt should Ye noted ©
3 _— PP o oong 2 R AELL AL 6. A ) shown. r that the guardh
i fcllowing checked items/conditions. ' ; /LJ - * re buildirgs connected by b T permitted in an R.0. zone s:‘fce a g‘fse shown on the plans is not
L A i asement connect . - no more than one buildi : ass B office build owa
A. No development is allowed in 3 + ors cshown on Dwg. 10F47 f. It should be noted tha’c.nf‘.:h(emaE'l ;]iOt' t g allovs
(so1l/name & symbol) —_ 3. Th able but only because the 1L* compact car spaces are ac
| —_ Y D. R. 5.5 portion of the sils wili reqaice o € accap-
. ised sit indicating ' the final sitz will requi ..
h ; B A revised site plan indicating no development in g zust be me: development plan the f°110'n’iig' ;:i;flnaé development plan
: 3 must be submitted. : . it and area regui: :
- i — | ;g: o o lot line Quiretents
indow to tr :
all hei facing windows 2
| _ ieight to height requirements if t; L
I 3 i fere arer.o windows on the units C e
.,,‘,; L - 7 B?)R N -, E S
| - K > Lices ST SR £
& e o oo - | DIANA 12T:R
; - * DI:sz Zoning Asscciate III &
k / 4 - i e -
s i T
i ‘ @ BALTIMORE COUNTS . MARYLAND O cichmgri Soaeh . s -"-,'f b ians e F
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW G o i ARG A s
: ROUP COMME e e e .
FROM: OFF1 NTS { W :
CE OF PLANNING AND ZONING ; C D - ) (W)
B DATE: anuary 9, 1985 ; = O ; .
FROJECT NAME: - o . BALTIMO
C York Green L RE: g%lTigNkFr‘ﬁi VAIZQ(I)I;I:ICE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE e OPEEPEAO&TLE G ZONING
XXOOOOOO0OO000 - R : TR
| OUNCTL & ELECTION DISTRICT IX-444 , 1 Greenridge Rd. Rrvended /U of ) T 3N MARYLAND 21204 |
« 1 ELAN EXTENSION ] ] 9th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY = i §
ke REVISED PLAN : ANNOLD JADLON
1 | YORK GREEN ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. H. JUNG
- LIMITED PARTN . - .
} PLAT 5 Petitioner (s) ERSHIP : Case No. 86-407-A x roril 9, 1988 DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER e
3 -] ’ _
. The Offi : . ; s stz s - N - |
. CCIIII'lents(::e ¢f Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject pla d [ ST : - = i s » . £ g £
: 3 I an - . CRT- il "
| 2 has the following i‘ ; R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire
! The property located on the South si ] » ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ) 29 Yest Zu-~uvushanna Avenue . s N
o proposed for offi uth side of this site i . Towson, Mirwin~nd =
i Traffic Engine ?ce‘development. This office con 1s zoned R.0. and is Pl ' vinnd 21204 ] - 7
T . ering s recommendati _concurs with the D ease enter th : > . !
: (o] : ation epartme e appear . LEpeT _
| ‘opposite Greenridge Road ©o serve both developments. An gececs. be provided . ppeacance of the Peoplels Counsel in the RE: £ SEECTON FOR 0ING VARIAICE B CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION o
> ed.. ;- S. - i . > = : ‘ -
_ Gtility rights dor the use in common area which est blé'lccess easement | above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent : E ork Rd., 2?3' N of the ¢/1 of . g ¥ :
. , ‘and maintenance responsibilities stablishes access rights a ent of any hearing reenridge Rd, Extended f % ,
i The possibility of in . ' ? 1 ates or other proceedings in this matter and of 3”‘ Flection Dlstrict | T RIANGE e TOWSON, MD March '
; and the I{Qaveryp?op;!;'éergal EEthU]‘ar and pEdeStrian'aCCES b = any Pl'-'91i.min ¢ £ i ° the passage of - 3 C:;: g;eegaﬁigétid Partnership - Petitioner th Election Duserict T T mommmmmm s e e g‘! ----- ' 19-8-6__
. property i y to the North must be . - s between this site ary or final Order. P ¢ = LOCATION: West Si THIS 1 4
: | Perty 18 also proposed for office develo studied since the Heaver i 3 Dear } ; Racd, 203 e Noth o te Cever S TO CERTIFY, that the annsred advertisement was | ‘
| A formal pment 1in the R.0. zone C ol ar Mr. Aldermant 3 D Sreenrudge Ros Exiended ublished : i
' Y cpe . = Lot 3 r ME:  Apei el i . ‘ :
stockage Egggzsat'lgg; ?ﬁglglciﬁlm}dOf Landscape Manual standard f B ; "l?tl"ﬁlﬂ?'uﬂsﬁ? 5;l(-;-.-.01::”".;““ ‘:: P in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed : i '
this offi outh side of the site he ard Ior use of a ; S - County Office Building, 111 W and : . ) 4 . _
S“ffiCieniel.‘eaggg ﬁc;ug;?% thle-i adjoining PTOP:r?;Sigozogggnngm?tted to P % Coripeske Aveaue, Towson, published in Towson, Baliimore County, Md, appearing on i
It is recomm ily the waiver to the requi ; -U. 15 not r , : * 1 .. gl T oty oo Bl T March 27 86 o -
landscapino_engegith?tlthe Pal'klng in this area bguizjg 8 1ar1dscape Strip, V{;f{f(iﬁéna- (:lﬂ_»{/;/ A V_,.é . . i dThlS :,lS to advise you that $78.,00 is due for adv L. § mngum.wm,,gfh*" ________________ P19 o E, ?’*
i architect ; nal landscape plan prepared b esigned to accommodate Phyllisfcoie ==r— ; PSP S PPe S s and posting of the above property. This tee b or advertising L ? 2% Act and Regulacions of Bafimone . 1
: B ust be approved by this office Prioryta registered landscape People*s Counsel for o Order is issued. ' must be paid before an Pt o Zonicg Weaace vo et = |
‘ 0 issuance of , . or Baltimore C : : mil 8 5004 suare oot dou y E -
N 3 me panhandle d . o Eltl) pemlts ounty - treceramding, stluminated bie foce, | 3 -
. riveway must be 16' wi ) by THIS FEE MUST BE ' - 1 (he v gunsted st o bew of Srapd
i ﬁébii’agﬁurté Lots 1 and 2 must a‘gédte.ls:ngb:houlg be re’ cated opposite . é THE DAY OF THE I{EARINGPE\)EI{DT:;;DOESERZ%EE ﬁ(])'?‘NB;N? POST RETURNED ON ; muﬁximbt:nuww‘q%ﬁ;“'t — THE JEFFERSONIAN, *
e . pad and mail box - e panhandle driw . SSUED. ; Lumites Pt st o ;
It is recommend ares must be detailed riveway for access ] gx’/'&,u q,,c? X ' pan filed 19, 85 shows o8 piat / g
‘ R ed that th : ed on the Finzl D . i . R : . Do . ‘ iied with the Zorung Ofhce.
S be attractively f e mail boxes be clust evelopment Pl ;- Peter Max ui not remove sign from property f C o : In the even: that ths Pettwons) ; »
: v enced. ered and th an. Max simmerman i : : property from the time it is pl : granted, & buikd oas; w /
] A Fical ’ ¢ trash pad area g Deputy People's Counsel this office until the dav.af.the bev=s= ™ “f. placed by i ey o
rina DEVelopﬂent Plan ;‘ oom 223 Il Court Ho R i - i wll, . o dweed T T ablisher :
e Lopme a Plat, : use * _ Bowever, cocrtaia say rou s for e e
for the residential lots pri » 3nd a Final Landscape Plan wi : ~4 Towson, Maryland 21201 s TIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND Ro. 013585 re County, Maryland, and remi - during 1his pérsed For pamt cres Publisaer L -
prior to issuance of : n will be required (301) 494 - ; BAL ; : : remit : e shib penod for good cause . :
o of any permits. quire i - 2188 3 % GFFICE OF nNANCt-REVENUE DIVISION ;dmg, Towson, Maryland ‘ m.m;;“;::;w;lzmmumﬂ CDSt Df Advepbtsw\g
i : - . ; = € wy i
1 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2 b 1 MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT | L shove e e ot e il
w. . s 26th day of March, 1986, a [ ! : . ARNOLD JABLON, - 3
o~ copy of the fo : G ¢ | Zomne Comumasisner - . »
- regoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to R. Bruce ouW..accoum i' !m’;wmm )\L” by S :
- % Alderman, Es o 1724 4y i : 3 . £
. 1 quire 29 . Sl iR ) ':i'!' 00 : 4 :
. ! M 1 i ‘ W. Susquehanna Ave., Towson, MD 21204, ] ey 4421/14“-' moum_}____‘;;_._——-—"‘-—-—-“ ' F B 3
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Brooks StaﬁOfd ' ("SC\' e Glf ed
l\lé.ﬂri:firenmental Effects Report {(Name)
Page Two o - i A et oD e g e B et e e T Wt il
- tment Wetland
developer must follow the Heal:h Depar . o . -
-—_——'_h l- d 1 gshe e Q;D . i iuﬁa’ ‘\.J .
i ines.
e — CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
ther - .
RACTICES : Lo RFUANGE TOWSON, MD., _-coue- Madrch 26 .- , 19_86.
BEST R\‘ANAGEMENT P ) alks and O o ot
< . ed for buildingss sidew d LOCATION- West Sede of York Road. . hat the annexed advertisement was
All areas except that WEE 04 cover andfor landseeps e Cwsoos THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha .
e 1.1 ill be planted with vege ‘ntained in suth condition. Grosnncge Foad Xty 1a. or orinted
paved parking Wl fter final grading and main T S EARING: Room 106, ublished in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper p
as soon as possible altet rivate roads and parking ey Ot Buskdng, 191 W Ches: P .Md aring on
. debri cumulating on P . through apesks Avanua, Towson BOYD . : on, Baltimore County, Md., appe
N ar;ld dci:?:rrléinag: to the following Scied:jle'r; A:Araii monthly. e e o avary of Do and published in Tows .
lots will be rem::f wiat‘r* grass mowlings; November thro & mcﬂwwwwmmwzﬂ March _25_'___, 19_.Q€1. -
conCU” ! t in : Rt :
October 1 will be by mechanical meansayefeepuse d m:awonforZomr\g vanance 1o b
- 3. Snow Temovjnions when deicing C°mpound.5 ™ Dl ra:eﬁf:‘ﬁiaﬂzﬂﬂ- #umi-
ey now and 1ce con ! . icides nm:.?:mw -ilurrinated
severe fertilizers nerbicides  and ge;'c::rlatwe (Tt s
Application 0; €t ,' ersity of Maf)’land oop seingmormﬂ”ﬁ"ﬁm TOWSON TIMES,
L L. PP dations of the Lniv Lrmwted Parinership, as show
Wil not exceed recommenda e
Ton Service. . . In the event that $ia Pettontl B ANy
Extension =¢ : 4 or lined drainage ditches yanied. @ Dodied Sor e 2 ;g?
rasse 2 EALTL o
e ill not occur in g paal perod. The Zoning Commes- A ‘-_:-_r_._‘::-:_ ____________
-~ 5. F]lhng w soner wil. WWW . e e ——————
i roquesl for 4 siay of the iesuance of Publisher :
or swales. -3 _ sad parmit Quring this penad for : .
go0d cause <nwn Such request : )
6. e e n g - | |
— - BEEE 2 RS \
) . ARNOLD JABLON ;
. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY B R
' ' | 75285-L87634 March 28 1 :
. | ! l i
. " -7 . .
E g L_, L/ ) ‘7 ‘v .
tpms : _ _' 7: *
: ﬂi o ‘ H
. - o ii‘
X . " ,
] i E & - ‘ =
i = - o - il - - o o S e — s - etscsincs, T
i _ _ . oo R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire March 14, 1986 P e
3 : : 7 _ e nam—— _ - rpen . 29 West Susquehanna Avenu. oo
i _. ,m' = T i SRS N _ . , Towson, Maryland 21204 20° L
{: _ é'} _ b | .. -_ -
A - LA - | NOTICE OF HEARING N / k ‘
M | : RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 3¢ SRR
o7 _ _ . W/S York Rd., 203' N of the c¢/1 of Greenridge : K .
R . S : _ y Rd. Extended P E
S S P ' : ‘ e Do e ; 9th Election District t | y
— U York Green Limited Partnership - Petitioner Zé‘[: Y(C_DEP& # >
_ | Case No. 86-407-A 7 SR @‘*’ T y L :
= -3 TIME: 10415 a~m ] § Letters E@©Im -
o o and Arrows\ T L
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